

ODC 17

ORDER SHEET
AP/710/2022
WITH
AP/685/2022
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
COMMERCIAL DIVISION

CTS INDUSTRIES LIMITED AND ANR.
VS
DINESH KUMAR KHOWALA AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SHEKHAR B. SARAF

Date: 22nd November, 2022.

Appearance:
Mr. Rishad Medora, Adv.
Mr. Vidhya Bhusan Upadhyay, Adv.

The Court: Heard counsel appearing on behalf of the parties.

Since the service made by the counsel on the advocate appearing on behalf of the respondent has come back unserved, the petitioner is directed to serve directly upon the parties and file affidavit of service on the returnable date.

Matter is made returnable on 13th December, 2022.

(SHEKHAR B. SARAF, J.)