

ORDER SHEET
AP/710/2022
WITH
AP/685/2022
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
COMMERCIAL DIVISION

CTS INDUSTRIES LIMITED AND ANR.
VS
DINESH KUMAR KHOWALA AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SHEKHAR B. SARAF

Date: 13th December, 2022.

Appearance:
Mr. Jishnu Chowdhury, Adv.
...for the petitioners

Mr. Ayan Dutta, Adv.
Mr. Ayan Podder, Adv.
Mr. Sourjya Das, Adv.
Mr. Soutrio Chatterjee, Adv.
...for the respondents

The Court: Counsel have agreed that affidavits may be exchanged in both the Section 34 and Section 36 applications.

Accordingly, let affidavit-in-opposition in the Section 34 application be filed within five weeks from date. Reply thereto, if any, be filed within three weeks thereafter.

With regard to Section 36 application, let affidavit-in-opposition be filed within one week after the Christmas Vacation. Reply thereto, if any, be filed within one week thereafter. Liberty is granted to the parties to mention for inclusion in the list.

(SHEKHAR B. SARAF, J.)