

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
COMMERCIAL DIVISION
ORIGINAL SIDE

AP/710/2022

CTS INDUSTRIES LIMITED AND ANR.
VS
DINESH KUMAR KHOWALA AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE GAURANG KANTH

Date : 10th April, 2026.

Appearance
Mr. Meghajit Mukherjee, Adv.
Ms. Brinda Sengupta, Adv.
...for the petitioners

The Court: Learned Counsel for the petitioners seeks and is granted three weeks time to file reply to the affidavit-in-opposition.

Let this matter be listed on 11th May, 2026.

(GAURANG KANTH, J.)